Diary Dates

Mon 15th April

All return to school r\_/w

v
Thurs 18th April

P6/7 Cycling Proficiency Lessons commence weekly
19th April - 17th May

Homework Block 3

Wed 24th April
P1& P7 dental checks in morning

Mixed Football Tournament in afternoon
@ Garnock Astro
Mon 29th April @8pm on Teams

Parent Council Meeting
Mon 6th May

P
Holiday

Wed 8th May @
Learning Conversations
Mon 20th May &
Health Week & Sports Day on Monday @1.30pm
Tues 21st May

Euro 2024 day with KA Leisure & Active Schools
Frid 24th May

In-service Day (pupils off and staff in)

Mon 27th May

Holiday

Mon 3rd-5th June

GCC P7 tranisiton days

Tues 25th June

Prize Giving 9.30am Village Hall

Frid 28th June

School closes at 1pm

Mon 19th August

In-service Day (pupils off and staff in)
Tues 20th August

All return to school & EYC

After School Activities

Tuesdays - P3-7 Mixed Sports with Kate
Wednesdays - P3-7 Netball with Laura

We are excited to welcome HMI and the Care Inspectorate on
our first week back. Thank you to our parents/carers and our
local community partners that will meet with them this week.

Your support is greatly appreciated.

On Good Friday we had a group of keen helpers from our
Parent Council that spread out the stones between our
planters - thank you!

Multi Sports and Netball clubs start on our first week back. If
your child would like to participate that has not yet been,
please complete the online form or contact Miss Agnew at the
school office.

Mrs McGowan is looking forward to starting cycling
proficiency lessons with our P6/7 children on Thursdays -
please remember your bikes! These can be stored safely in
school if you are unable to bring them to and from school.

P4-7 will continue their recorder lessons on Tuesdays with Mr
Walsingham from the NAC Music Service.

Heads Up...

*Thank you for supporting our healthy snacks at play time.

*Could children bring in wellies/boots for Tues, Wed &
Thurs for the field and outdoor learning.

*The next Parent Council Meeting will be on Teams on
Monday 29th April @8pm - all welcome!

*Please use the QR Code at the top of the page to tell us
about your child’s wider achievements.




